
Calaveras USD Route 6 15-16 Version 2 Hrs: 6.42        Page: 1 of 3 

School Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised: 1/12/16 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 

** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 

CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 

TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

6:00   Pretrip  
6:20   Leave yard  
  Left Hwy 12  
  Left Hwy 26  
6:37 NR NS Hwy 26/Nichols 
6:38   NR Hwy 26/7594 
6:39  NR Hwy 26/Josephine 
6:40 NR OC Hwy 26/Olive Branch  
6:41  NR Hwy 26/Savage Way  
6:42 NR OC Hwy 26/Rosalie LN  
6:43 NR NS Hwy 26/Penrod Rd 
6:44  NR Hwy 26/Burson Rd 
6:44   NR Hwy 26/Indian Creek 
6:45 NR Hwy 26/9236 
6:47 NR Hwy 26/10050 
  Left Shelton Rd  
6:50   Shelton/Stone Coral  
  T/A Lawson 
6:52  Shelton/Lawson   
6:53   Shelton/Hawley’s  
6:54   Shelton/Ameil 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Left Warren Rd. 
6:57  OCC Warren/9662  
6:58  ** Warren/Longhorn  
6:59  NS Warren/D’Hawk  
7:00   Warren/Chenin Blanc  
7:01  NS Warren/Zinfandel  
7:02  ** Warren/Powers  
7:03   Warren/Lone Oak  
7:03  Warren/7897 
7:04 OC Warren/Renee 
7:04  ** Warren/Foothill  
7:05  ** Warren/Evergreen  
7:06  NS Warren/6949 
  Right Burson Rd  
7:07   Burson/7038  
7:08   Burson/Country Pride 
7:09   Burson/Dana  
7:10  OC Burson/Sheri’s Place  
7:11  NS Burson/Chardonnay 
  Ahead Hwy 26  

 T/A  Milton Y in gravel 
7:13  NR Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
7:15  NR Hwy 26/Rose Marie  
7:16 NR Hwy 26/8699  
7:17 NR Hwy 26/Melissa 
7:17 NR Hwy 26/8373 
  Right Hagen 
  Right Driver 
7:19  NR JLE  
  Left Hagen  
  Left Hwy 26 
7:26  NR Hwy 26/Nichols  
7:26 NR Hwy 26/7594 
7:27  NR Hwy 26/Josephine  
7:29  NR Hwy 26/Olive Branch 
7:30  NR Hwy 26/Savage Wy 
7:31  NR Hwy 26/Rosalie  
7:32  NR Hwy 26/Penrod Rd  
7:33  NR Hwy 26/Burson Rd  
7:34    NR Hwy 26/Indian Creek 
  Left Milton Rd  
 T/A Milton Y  
7:35  NR Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
7:36  NR Hwy 26/Rosemarie  
7:36 NR Hwy 26/Melissa 
7:42  Hwy 26/Ferris 
7:43  Hwy 26/Heineman 

Right Hwy 12  
  Left Hwy 26  
  Right Double Springs  
8:00  NR TMS  
  Left Double Springs Rd  

Left Hwy 12 
  Ahead Hwy 49 
  Left Court St  
  Left Gold Strike Rd  
  Left High School St 
8:15  CHS Transfer CRA to 12 
  Right Hwy 49 
  Ahead Hwy 12 
  Left CUSD yard 
8:30  Arrive Yard 



Calaveras USD Route 6 15-16 Version 2 Hrs: 6.42        Page: 2 of 3 

School Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised: 1/12/16 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 

** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 

CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 

TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

 
1:30   Leave Yard  
  Left Hwy 12  
  Left Hwy 26  
  Left Hagen  
1:40  NR Arrive JLE  
2:08   Leave JLE  
  Left Hagen  
  Left Hwy 26  
2:13  NR Hwy 26/Nichols 
2:13    NR Hwy 26/7594 
2:14  NR Hwy 26/Josephine  
2:15  NR Hwy 26/Olive Branch  
2:16  NR Hwy 26/Savage  
2:17  NR Hwy 26/Rosalie  
2:18  NR Hwy 26/Penrod’s 
2:19  NR Hwy 26/Burson Rd 
2:19  NS Hwy 26/Indian Creek 
2:18 NR Hwy 26/9236 
2:20  NR Hwy 26/10050  
  Left Shelton Rd  
2:21   Shelton/Stone Coral  
2:21  Shelton/Lawson 
2:22   Shelton/11081  
 T/A Hawley’s  
2:23   Shelton/Ameil  
  Right Hwy 26  
  Left Warren Rd  
2:23  Warren/9662 
2:24  ** Warren/Longhorn  
2:25  NS Warren/D’Hawk  
2:26   Warren/Chenin Blanc  
2:27   Warren/Zinfandel  
2:28  ** Warren/Powers  
2:29   Warren/Lone Oak 
2:29  Warren/7897  
2:29  Warren/Renee 
2:30  ** Warren/Foothill  
2:31  ** Warren/Evergreen 
2:31   Warren/6949  
2:32  Warren/Burson  
  Right Burson Rd  

2:33  Burson/7038 
2:33  ** Burson/ Country Pride  
2:34  ** Burson Rd/ Dana  
2:35  ** Burson/ Sheri’s Pl  
2:36  ** Burson/Chardonnay  
  Right Hwy 26 
 T/A  Milton Y in gravel 
2:37  NR Hwy 26/Johnson Trail  
2:38  NR Hwy 26/Rose Marie  
2:39  NR Hwy 26/8699 
2:40  NR Hwy 26/Melissa  
2:41 NR Hwy 26/8373 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26  
  Right Double Springs  
2:55   Arrive TMS  
  Load students for Rt 16 
3:10   Leave TMS  
  Left Double Springs Rd  
  Left Hwy 12  
  Left Court St  
  Left Gold Strike Rd  
  Left High School St 
3:25   Arrive CHS  
3:35   Leave CHS 
  Right Gold Strike Rd  
  Right Court St  
  Right Hwy 49 
  Ahead Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26  
3:55   Hwy 26/Gym  
4:01  NRNS Hwy 26/Nichol’s 
4:01 NR Hwy 26/7594  
4:02  NR Hwy 26/Josephine 
4:03  NROC Hwy 26/Olive Branch  
4:04  NR Hwy 26/Savage Way  
4:05  NR Hwy 26/Rosalie  
4:06  NRNS Hwy 26/Penrod Rd 
4:07 NR Hwy 26/Burson Rd 
4:08    NR Hwy 26/Indian Creek 
4:09  NR Hwy 26/10050 
  Left Shelton Rd  



Calaveras USD Route 6 15-16 Version 2 Hrs: 6.42        Page: 3 of 3 

School Served: JLE/TMS/CHS Revised: 1/12/16 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 

** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 

CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 

< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 

TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

4:10   Shelton/Stone Coral 
 T/A  Lawson 
4:11  Shelton/Lawson 
4:11   Shelton/Hawley’s 
4:12   Shelton/Ameil 
  Right Hwy 26  
  Left Warren Rd  
4:14  ** Warren/9662 
4:15  ** Warren/Longhorn 
4:16  NS Warren/D’Hawk 
4:17   Warren/Chenin Blanc 
4:18  NS Warren/Zinfandel 
4:19  ** Warren/Powers 
4:20   Warren/Lone Oak 
4:20  Warren/Renee 
4:21  ** Warren/Foothill 
4:22   Warren/Evergreen 
4:23   Warren/Burson 
  Right Burson  
4:24   Burson/7038 
4:25   Burson/Country Pride 
4:26   Burson/Dana 
4:27   Burson/Sheri’s Pl 
4:28  NS Burson/Chardonnay 
  Ahead Hwy 26 
 T/A  Milton Y in gravel 
4:30  NR Hwy 26/Johnson Trail 
4:31  NR Hwy 26/Rose Marie 
4:31    NR Hwy 26/Melissa 
4:32  NR Hwy 26/8373 
4:42  Hwy 26/Farris 
4:43  Hwy 26/Heineman 
  Right Hwy 26 
4:55   Arrive Yard 
5:05   Clean & Close 
5:20   Paid Break 

 


